

Booking form to be returned to:

Gardens Caravan Park 111 Griffiths Street, Port Fairy VIC 3284

- E: gardens@moyne.vic.gov.au
- **P:** 03 5568 1060
- **F:** 03 5568 2515

Information Sheet for The Port Fairy Folk Festival

8th – 10th March 2024

Powered and unpowered site bookings at Gardens Caravan Park for the 2024 Port Fairy Folk Festival open on 1 July 2023.

Tariffs

The festival tariff and charges cover Friday, Saturday and Sunday nights. Please take note of the following details for the Port Fairy Folk Festival weekend:

- Adult: \$120.00
- Child (5 17 years): \$69.00
- One car per site is included in the tariff
- There is an extra vehicle charge of \$24.00 with a maximum of two cars per site
- Powered site fee: \$60.00 per site
- No more than six people per site are permitted

Bookings and applications

Applications must be made on the enclosed form and returned to:

Gardens Caravan Park

111 Griffiths Street Port Fairy, VIC 3284

or via email to: gardens@moyne.vic.gov.au

Please supply your credit card details to arrange payment. A booking will not be made without the completed form and full payment.

We do not require you to purchase a Port Fairy Folk Festival ticket to stay in the park. If the booking is subject to purchasing a Folk Festival ticket, please DO NOT apply for a site until your ticket is secured, as a refund will not be available.

Bookings must include a person over the age of 18 years who will be responsible for all persons on the site at all times for the duration of the weekend.



Extended stay

Should you wish to extend your stay either side of The Port Fairy Folk Festival weekend, shoulder season rates will apply. These tariffs are detailed below.

- Powered sites: \$45.00 per day (tariff includes up to two adults)
- Unpowered sites: \$37.00 per day (tariff includes up to two adults)
- Children: \$10.00 per day
- Extra adults: \$15.00 per day
- Seniors card holders are eligible for 10% discount up to \$40 total. (*Discount does not apply to folk festival weekend.*)

Powered and unpowered sites

Please be sure to indicate whether you require a powered or unpowered site. We will endeavour to allocate your preferences but cannot guarantee this, and reserve the right to reallocate a site if necessary. Unpowered sites are not separately numbered for this event and will be allocated on arrival.

Please note that caravans are not permitted on unpowered sites.

Group bookings

Group bookings are permitted and advisable with powered sites if you wish to keep your party together. Should extra persons wish to join your party after the initial booking is made, please forward the full details, including any extra equipment information and payment by close of business Thursday, 7th March 2024. Additional persons cannot be added after this date.

Car stickers and arm bands will be forwarded to you in February 2024. Please specify how you would like to receive your arm bands, via post or collection on arrival.

Conditions of entry

Please note the following conditions of entry:

- Visitors are not permitted into the park over The Port Fairy Folk Festival period
- Ensure that the powered site fee is included with your payment
- No alcohol is permitted in the park over The Port Fairy Folk Festival period
- Vehicles may be searched and all alcohol will be confiscated
- Failure to comply with any park rules or conditions of entry may result in eviction with no refund
- As the park has limited facilities we reserve the right to refuse extra persons, even on your site, if we have reached capacity

We hope you enjoy your stay at the Gardens Caravan Park during The Port Fairy Folk Festival!

Danielle Christians Manager – Gardens Caravan Park



www.gardenscaravanpark.com.au



Gardens | Southcombe | Southcombe Lodge | Killarney | Koroit | Mortlake | Yambuk